SIEMENS
Home Appliances
User Manual
Fully Integrated Dishwasher
Model:   SN65EX12CE/48
Series:    iQ500
Please read this manual carefully before using the appliance.
Keep this manual for future reference.

SN65EX12CE/48 | iQ500 | Energy Class A
Specification Value
Model designation SN65EX12CE/48
Series iQ500
Type Fully integrated built-in dishwasher
Width 598 mm (approx. 60 cm)
Height 815 mm (adjustable 815–860 mm)
Depth 550 mm
Net weight 39.1 kg
Capacity 14 place settings
Energy efficiency class A (EU scale 2021)
Energy consumption (100 Eco cycles) 54 kWh
Energy consumption per cycle (Eco) 0.54 kWh
Water consumption (Eco 50 °C) 9.0 litres
Programme duration Eco 50 °C 4:30 h
Noise level 42 dB(A) re 1 pW
Noise efficiency class B
Rated voltage 220–240 V ~ 50/60 Hz
Rated power 2,000–2,400 W
Fuse rating 10 A
Water inlet pressure 0.5 – 10 bar
Inlet temperature (max.) 60 °C
Motor type iQdrive (brushless, lifetime warranty)
Water connection Trap connection, standard 3/4"
Door hinge Soft-Close
Country of manufacture Germany
EAN code 4242003956168
SIEMENS iQ500  |  SN65EX12CE/48 User Manual
© Siemens AG – Home Appliances | Model SN65EX12CE/48 Page 5 of 21
■  NOTE – Energy label (EU 2021/340)
From March 2021 the new EU energy scale A–G applies. Energy efficiency class A represents
the highest standard under the new scale. The energy consumption of 54 kWh / 100 cycles
refers to the Eco 50 °C programme as the reference programme.
SIEMENS iQ500  |  SN65EX12CE/48 User Manual
© Siemens AG – Home Appliances | Model SN65EX12CE/48 Page 6 of 21
04 Installation & Connections
Built-in installation, water supply, electrical connection
Installation Requirements
The appliance is designed for installation in a kitchen unit. The recess must have the following minimum
dimensions: width 600 mm, height 820–870 mm, depth 550 mm. The floor of the recess must be level and able
to support the load (min. 80 kg). Ensure adequate ventilation behind and below the appliance.
Water Connection
Connect the aquaStop inlet hose to a cold water tap (3/4" thread). The water pressure must be between 0.5 and
10 bar. If the water pressure exceeds 10 bar a pressure reducer is required. Route the drain hose into the trap
or the waste connection of the sink. The drain hose must be routed at a minimum height of 40 cm and a
maximum of 85 cm to prevent backflow.
Electrical Connection
■  WARNING – Electrical connection
• Connection may only be carried out by a qualified electrician.
• Rated voltage: 220–240 V ~ 50/60 Hz | Fuse: min. 10 A slow-blow.
• Protection class I – protective earth conductor (PE) is mandatory.
• The socket must be accessible at all times.
SIEMENS iQ500  |  SN65EX12CE/48 User Manual
© Siemens AG – Home Appliances | Model SN65EX12CE/48 Page 7 of 21
05 Control Panel & Indicators
Buttons, display, indicator lights
With fully integrated appliances the control panel is located on the inside of the door and is not visible when the
door is closed. The TimeLight projects the programme status and remaining time onto the floor in front of the
appliance.
CONTROL PANEL – SIEMENS SN65EX12CE/48 | iQ500
I/O
ON/OFF
ECO 50°
3:45
DISPLAY